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1 Account Related Fee's Sl Zilxio gy 1
1.1__|Maintenance of G (Corporate customers oniy) KWD 2.000 per month et 552,000 (55 S50 ) ol Sl & 1
)
12 (Charges for . 6 months of Opening Account.) KWD 5,000 5000 | (4 im 5216 1300 e oban] Jd] p) ol Jil| 12
KWD 5,000 255,000
Adormant account s an inactive account without any movement of funds for more than 12
13 ation of Dormant account (Inactive for 12 month e ) i 212 g 093 1 gt - 2112500 a e k
( ? monihs. i not  losed (orfrozen) accourt, and the bank has o dothe regular account | 953 (10700) ke Dl g2y gl 1200 STl JuM 55 61033 it o 8 b e 11280020} b ol 3
that the client can use it normally at any time. a il ol Aeliebe
First page ERPYRESWRE|
KWD 2,000, . <O
14 [statement of Account Bal o 15| 4
atement of Account Balance For other pages: KWD 1,000 for a period less than 1 year or KWD 5.000 for a 1-10 year . o " . e . S *
period or KWD 10,000 for a period over 10 years Sl 10 50 3157010/ 5] Sl 10-1 370 5/l & o 570 201
15 Daily Statement of Account via MT940 KWD 10.000 per month Ly £.210.000| MT940 452 lunll 225 | 15
2 General Services T S 2
21| c i S| 21
214 | Account Balance Certiicate KWD 5,000 2.55.000 ol oy lgs| 211
2.1.2 | Anyother Certificate issued at customers request KWD 5.000 2.55.000 deasll o e ol s 3T slgs|  2.1.2]
22 Copies of Documents and Statements bty a8 22
[2:2:1 ror aperiod fess than one year [kwo 1000 a.51.000] g 221
2.2.2 | For a period more than one year KWD4.000 254000 eS| 222
o
3 Tocal Transfers and Remittances (Through the counter) T a3 D 7] Zlomall Y1501y S5l 3
3.4 [Account to Account transfer within the Bank KWD 1.000 4.51.000 il 5 3T ol ) Sl o gl 31
32 |Local Transfer in KWD (KNPS / SWIFT) KWD3.000 2.53.000 oSl e | 32
33 |Local Transfer in FC. KWD 8,000 558000 L9 b e | 33
3.4 [Inquiry upon customer's reauest KWD 2.000 552000 Gl b Je b ot | 34
IS
35 Salaries /Bulk Payments Sleghtall Jsuz / gl 35
35.1_|To ICBC A/C within Kuwait KIWD 0.500 per Beneficiary s 5.50.500) o1 gl Sl Sl B )| 351
352 |To other banks within Kuwait KWD 1.000 per Beneficiary it 0.5, 1.000 o gsbssT gl 352
2 Transfers and Remittance (Through the counter] (LT B g T 7] &0l SSglly STg=t 4
41 Remittance to other accounts within ICBC Group. KWD 7.000 57,000 | G @lnll gl il a5 saman 45 Dl ] 395 a1
42 | Normal International Transfers and Remittances ok s bgis V| 42
e
(BENEFICIARY) / (Shared) KWD 9,000 £.59.000 (BENEFICIARY)
ooty Jyd gy (Shared) ol
‘I:‘ l{%::lre is a coverage bank and the customer requested the beneficiary to receive the amount [ \p 20,000 ,520.000 oS il iy ] el s s
43 |Transfer through Gulf Payments System (AFAQ) KWD 5,000 £.55.000 BT el e gl pls o 3y 43
5 Trade Settlement Services ol gl et 5
51 |exporti/c sl s | 51
514 |L/CAdvising KWD 15.000 2,515,000 slasel s e i 5,11
512 |L/Camendment advising KWD 6.000 £.56.000 8 i et e s Upas | 512
5.1.3 |L/Cconfirmation 1/45% for the first 3 months, then 1/16% monthy, or a minimum of KWD 30 e 2,530 5 e K1/16 s 156 3 U5l /4%, it i dee| 503
514 | Checking fee (multiple invoices under one L/C) KWD 5.000 for each additional set of invoices 158 0 230] 2 yarns K 2.55.000 (ol sl olas cond Bt 1) o o3| 5,14
515 |Transfer of L/C 0.125% of the L/C amount (minimum KWD 50). (4.550/- 33 4 slaze colas g 0 0.125% Btias clolazel g6 5| 505
Amendment of transferred L/C KWD 15.000 4.515.000
Clarification: (1) 05T L) 5 G el Je 1 G Ty el o i AN e 15 1) 253
516 R e (o f rmaina) Sl 433 Sase ) o 3y 2, 5.16)
Fee for increase of the L/C amount and extension of the period (jointly or separately). Increase the L/C amount or extend. piry “ommission payable on amy <2.310/- 631 S slyr) oy (2)
(2) Other amendments processing fee KWD 10,000
5.1.7 | Discrepancy fees KWD 20.000 for each presentation of discrepant documents. 898 SHtinal gy .25 20,000 s o] 517
5.1.8 | Fees for acceptance of confirmed/unconfirmed L/C (deferred bill o collection commission) | 0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KWD 25). (25 25/- 3l 1) 8dlgall s 55201 3 0.125% (Urgall il Bgac) S s /iSpa sy o3| 518
5.1.9 | Negotiation Fee for Export L/C 0.125% of L/C amount (minimum KWD 20] (05 20/- 33 ) e ol e 52 0.125% i S i ] 35 Apee | 519
52 port L/C S S s 52
5.2.1 | Opening of local/foreign L/C |o 125% per month (minimum 3 months, minimum KWD 30). (£:330/- 334> 034 3 39 4>) by 0.125%] i [ e sl g 521
522 [Back to back L/C openi 5% per month (minimum 3 months, minimurm KWD 30), plus KWD 15 fat fee T Uone T3 15] JBEI (0.5 30/ 5t 54 3 392) et 0.125% sl Sl 3| 520
of L/C after issuance epeiced 215,000
Extension of eriod / amendment of date/ amendment of amount/ Chrifcation: (1) ncrease the L/C amount or extend the expiy date: Commission payableon | N
523 ion of p iment of date / amendment of amoun e exendes to the schedule for opening L/Cs = e 3 Bt hall o [t s fisal g 523
(2) Fees for other amendments: KWD 10 510/ 5551 Vs el (2)
15l e 0 621 3 0.125%)
5.2.4 | Fees for acceptance of confirmed/unconfirmed L/C (deferred bill of collection commission) |0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KWD 25). gl i A [Sp0 Sl Uy 524
(8.525/- ol a=)
KWD 20,000 for each presentation of discrepant mport L/C documents correcting
525 |Discrepancy fees in the 1/C and th T 3 » - s s s pse| 525
documents)
526 KWD 10,000 2510, ol i s /g3 el il 3 21
for payment / 10000 e o[l el Sl e 526
5.2.7_| Cancellation of L/C during the period of L/C validity KWD 10.000 2510000 it Sie | 527
528 [Shipping LG fees 0.15% of [/C amount (rmimimurm KWD 30]- (2530/- 39 ) SeeY s 3 0.15% Sl olas uuasu,.‘ 5238
5.2.9 | Remittance charges KWD 15,000 Including courier charges. T oot Al 5.515.000 50 s & py| 529
5.2.10 | Negotiation Fee for Import L/C Document 0.125% of 1/C amount (minimurm KWD 20] (05 20]- 5ol slaze 1 ol e 5+ 0.125% S Sl uuu,q/\),\_u Gl
53 Outward Collection el
531 ?;I(:::‘rdn::\\emun documents: Cheques / Transfers / Simple collection bill/ DOcUmentary | o 155 of the invoice value (minimum KWD 20). 25201 o) o125 o [ [ ol o
2_[Return of lean collection KWD 5,000 555,000 i s e soel| 53
3 entary collection 0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 20]. 3.525]- 33 4=) 58 s 2 0.125% ) Jonill A Dyas | 53
4 [Fee orretum of s by the mporter KWD 10,000 510,000 5 ) 45 o oy Uyas | 5.3
5  terms of deferred payment bills / or extension of maturity date. KWD 10,000 5510000 | S f s o /A gl i by | 5.3
inward Collection G5 Lo
ollection of inward bill (bills received for collection. o;;z:? ;;c:“ Tnvoice value (minimum KWD 20]. 7o) 5,50 s 5o 0.125%] T s By i) 5315 i s
eturn of clean collection KWD 5. 000 i Gy e 53]
ission for documentary collection 0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 30]. Ta) 5500 2 2 0.125% ) o) Dy
eturn and replacement of documents KWD 15,000 215,000 i il ] 5y
ank commission for payment/ TOKWD 510,000 Tl o) e [l B ) Ugas
payment for bils relating to inward collections. 0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KW 20). 20/ G & el 30.125% ESWIERT Lpssb oo 3 i
Letter of Guarantee & Standby L/C o Slazed sy plaill olas 5.
1] Issuance Fees SeYage | 55
5.5.1.1 | d Bond For allamounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 gt 1 083 3l 4213 8 gy el St g5 31 i 96 0.5 Bl o) il Sanots| 5511
months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000) (2.530.000) < -~
-
5512 | performance oma For all amounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 i g 12 003) G4 4213 8]y el G g 5 31 i %6 0.5 Q) ) Bl Soons| 512
payment, minimum KWD 30.000) 2530 000)
— For allamounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 G g 1 93) (3 413 8]y el G g5 31 by 96 0.5 Sl o) il - A
5.5.1.3 | Advance Payment/ Retention/ Maintenance Guarantees Syt minimin KD 30,000 oo o s [0l s fansio dads| 5,513
For allamounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 O g 5 2] 51 5613 50y e s g 57 31 b %6 0.5 bl goa wuo 5%
14| Other Types of Guarant s 9 2583) Gl 4 3 ) 5y 57 3l - r
5:5.1.4 | Other Types of Guarantees months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000) sl o s2lgl| 5514
5.5.1.5(1/G advising '—an 15.000 S ol il 5515
5.5.1.6[L/G amendment advising [kwD 10,000 Tk ks b ,otl| 5516
[kwp 15000
5.5.1.7 | Amendment of LG in terms of amount / extension / date modification / any other amendments| L1} Increase the L/C amount or extend the expiry date: Commission payable on the oy o) 57051 6053 5 600 ol e Uyl ) 2 iy 1o S s 5 g il s | g
increased amount or extended period according to the schedule for opening L/G (minimum (23 15/-) il il 3 Jyn) S B
(2] Other amendments processing fee KWD 10,000 3 3 10]- 5,3 Slias o ey (2)
X ing(discounting or selling invoices to a third party at a discount). (o> o 6 S0 01501 29) 1580 gt ol o
[5.6.1 Twitn transaction fees T05% deducted from the Invoice value. 901 3 o sis 0.5 s 5 g otas 23]
[5.6.2_|Without recourse transaction fees [Ranging from 0.6% to 1.2 d Trom the InvoIce valle. 50 a8 g s %125 I %06 i 215 ) o i o ol o |
.7__ Forfaiting (discounting of export receivables) el D35 e
[5:7.1 [Handiing Fee [KWD 15.000 515,000 | il s |
8 Others Fe]
8.1 [SWIFT Fees i KWD 8.000 per SWIFT Wy KN 258,000 (Sigr) 33509 byl oyl o6 bgilly Aalaal oy |
Courier Fee . N o B
582 3 As per courier company fee N e e e e T Y
Fees for air-shipped parcels / handling commission for parcels (by ai freight or airmail) @sw)
Cheques RN 6
6.1 Issuing cheque book fee — for individuals as per category (50 leaves — 25 leaves) KWD 5.000 for 25 leaves (a9 50) 4. 7.000 (389 25) £.25.000 | (d839 50 - &89 25) Lall o 2,30 - L2 B2 o Dgas | 6.1
6.2 | Commission for cancellation of chea (f not received by in 10 Days) KWD 1.000 51000 | (pU110 0yt emnl b o ) IS 505 el Ugac. 62
6.3 |Commission for canceling a lost cheque book Free Blne| Syhka Sk B lil] o Ugas 63
6.4 | Commission for stop payment of cheque KWD 5,000 255,000 b o S Uges| 64
65 | Commission on returning a cheque for insufficient balance or other reasons ) S 110 2,510,000 S ) 5l )| RS 1) i et s 65
6.6 | Cheque collection fees in Kuwaiti Dinar 2.54.000 bl Al e o 03| 66|
7 Loans Fee: 023,80 Lol gl 7
Cnmrmlmen( Fees (For committed Facities] 0.5% per annum (I accordance with Central Bank of Kuwait Instructions). © ,s,m e S 355) Uy 0.5%) Tyad il o b Uas
Fees 2.5% of the facility amount, as agreed with the client. ol o SO iy gl e 52 25% i R g
agency Fees (Syndicated Loans) 9% of the faciity amount. Sl e Sl 2 A T3 5 (Syncicted Loans]
ees for cancellation of facilties 1% of the cancelled amount. S gl o 1 5y
Participation Fees (Upfront Fee) 3% of the proposed facilty amount. Do) gl s o (ee ) 2559 oy
arly repayment fee for a loan instaliment 3% of the prepaid amount. el g gl R T EY
0 gl S L o a5, s
Tacilties, excep! B 1% of the facilty amount Sl e T e e Sl 5y 3
8 [ Feesfornew/ extension T50% T50% i iz Dy Fe 3 8
Online Banking Services (Banking Electronic Services) 9 AW A3 paall Sl ) 5 6 A paall Sl 8
8.4 [Security flash drive (U Shield) for online banking services KWD 5.000 55,000 oo 234 81
Y e Gl Sl (U Shield)
52 :;Stﬁ::e of anew password for the U Shield flash drive in case the customer forgets the | up 1.000 5y a0} (U Shiel) S A5 St s i il 82




